SPEC NO: DSAB6222 REV NO: V.3 DATE:MAY/30/2003 PAGE:  1 OF 3
APPROVED: J.Lu CHECKED :Tracy Deng DRAWN: L.ZHANG
KTIR0121DS
PHOTO-INTERRUPTER
Notes:
1. All dimensions are in millimeters (inches).
2. Tolerance is ±0.25(0.01") unless otherwise noted.
3. Lead spacing is measured where the lead emerge package.
4. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Features
lHigh  sensing  accuracy
lHigh  current transfer  ratio
lBoth-sides  mounting  type
Package Dimensions
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Ta=25°°°°°C)
Applications
lOA  equipment, such  as  floppy  disk  drives,
printers, facsimiles, etc
lVCRs
retemaraP retemaraP retemaraP retemaraP retemaraP lobmyS lobmyS lobmyS lobmyS lobmyS gnitaR gnitaR gnitaR gnitaR gnitaR tinU tinU tinU tinU tinU
tupnI
tnerrucdrawroF I F 05 Am
egatlovesreveR VR 6 V
noitapissidrewoP P 57 Wm
tuptuO
egatlovrettime-rotcelloC V OEC 53 V
egatlovrotcelloc-rettimE V OCE 6 V
tnerrucrotcelloC I C 04 Am
noitapissidrewoprotcelloC PC 57 Wm
erutarepmetgnitarepO rpoT 58+~04- °C
erutarepmetegarotS gtsT 58+~04- °C
)sdnoces5rofydobmorfhcni61/1(erutarepmetgniredloS losT 062 °C
SPEC NO: DSAB6222 REV NO: V.3 DATE:MAY/30/2003 PAGE:  2 OF 3
APPROVED: J.Lu CHECKED :Tracy Deng DRAWN: L.ZHANG
Electro-optical Characteristics (Ta=25°°°°°C)
Fig.1   Forward Current vs.
           Forward Voltage
Fig.2  Collector Current vs.
          Forward Current
Fig.3  Collector Current vs.
           Collector-emitter Voltage
retemaraP retemaraP retemaraP retemaraP retemaraP lobmyS lobmyS lobmyS lobmyS lobmyS snoitidnoC snoitidnoC snoitidnoC snoitidnoC snoitidnoC .niM .niM .niM .niM .niM .pyT .pyT .pyT .pyT .pyT .xaM .xaM .xaM .xaM .xaM tinU tinU tinU tinU tinU
tupnI
egatlovdrawroF VF I F Am02= 0.1 2.1 5.1 V
egatlovdrawrofkaeP V MF I MF A5.0= _ 2 3 V
tnerrucesreveR I R VR V6= _ _ 01 µA
tuptuO tnerruckradrotcelloC I OEC V EC I,V01= F Am0= _ _ 01 6- A
refsnarT
-tcarahc
scitsire
oitarrefsnarttnerruC RTC V EC I,V2= F Am1= _ 006 _ %
egatlovnoitarutasrettime-rotcelloC V )tas(EC I F I,Am2= C Am1= _ _ 0.1 V
emitesnopseR
emitesiR rt V EC I,V2= C Am01=
RL 001= Ω
_ 09 004 µ ces
emitllaF ft _ 08 003 µ ces
SPEC NO: DSAB6222 REV NO: V.3 DATE:MAY/30/2003 PAGE:  3 OF 3
APPROVED: J.Lu CHECKED :Tracy Deng DRAWN: L.ZHANG
Fig.4  Collector Current vs.
          Ambient Temperature
Fig.5  Collector-emitter Saturation
          Voltage vs. Ambient Temperature
Fig.6  Relative Collector Current vs.
          Shield Distance(1)
Fig.7  Relative Collector Current vs.
          Shield Distance(2)
Fig.8  Response Time vs.
          Load Resistance
         Test Circuit for Response Time